Page 1/7
Pressure
Piezoelectric pressure sensor
for Test & Measurement applications
60
1C
_0
03

11.6
[0.457]
Ordering key (connector extender)
 Type 6482A
Connector type
BNC 0
TNC 1
10-32 2
Mounting thread
M7x0.75 0
5/16-24 UNF 1
Length (in mm)
10 -10
13 … 200 -SP
Ordering example    Type
6482A with BNC, M7 thread, 10 mm length  6482A00-10
6482A with TNC, M7 thread, 15 mm length  6482A10-SP15
6482A with 10-32, UNF thread, 125 mm length 6482A21-SP125
Cable with 10-32, BNC or
 TNC connector
Connector Extender
(6482Axxx)
Sensor with short housing
(601CAB)
Sensor seal
(e.g. 1131Bxx.xx)
Max. operating temperature
of connector extender
165°C/329°F
Page 5/7
Piezoelectric pressure sensor – for Test & Measurement applications, Type 601C...
60
1C
_0
03
-1
99
e-
09
.2
1
© 2017 ... 2021 Kistler Group, Eulachstraße 22, 8408 Winterthur, Switzerland
Tel. +41 52 224 11 11, info@kistler.com, www.kistler.com. Kistler Group
products are protected by various intellectual property rights. For more details
visit www.kistler.com
This information corresponds to the current state of knowledge. Kistler reserves
the right to make technical changes. Liability for consequential damage resulting
from the use of Kistler products is excluded.
Waterproof solution (IP68)
For pressure sensors subject to water splashes or even used
under water the IP68 rated cable Type 1983A shall be used.
The Type 1983A cable, made of FKM rubber, comes with a
vulcanized 10-32 connector and is only compatible to pressure
sensors with a standard housing.
The Type 1983A cable can be screwed like any other standard
cable, or optionally even be welded, to the pressure sensor.
Welding, instead of screwing, the cable connector to the sen-
sor offers protection against detachment of the cable in case
of strong vibrations. Requirements to weld the connector to
the sensor need to be stated at the time of order (see below
ordering keys).
Both, screwed and welded, solutions have successfully been
qualified for IP68 rating in water with pressures ranging from
vacuum to 16 bar.
Ordering key (PE sensor with welded 1983A cable)
 Type 601CAA-W
Floating clamp nut Type
6423B00 A
6423B11 B
Cable Type
1983AD (with BNC pos. connector) A
1983AC (with 10-32 pos. int. connector) B
Cable length (in m)
1 m (for 1983AC cable only) 1,0
2 m (for 1983AC and 1983AD cable) 2,0
3 m (for 1983AC cable only) 3,0
5 m (for 1983AD cable only) 5,0
Customized cable length (0.1 to 30.0 m) SP
Ordering example Type
601CAA with 6423B00 and 2 m 1983AD cable 601CAA-WAA2,0
601CAA with 6423B00 and 6 m 1983AD cable 601CAA-WAASP6,0
601CAA with 6423B11 and 0.5 m 1983AC cable 601CAA-WBBSP0,5
Ordering key (IEPE sensor with welded 1983A cable)
                                             Type 601CBA-W  -
IEPE pressure range
1.5 bar / 22 psi 00001.5
3.5 bar / 50 psi 00003.5
7 bar / 100 psi 00007.0
14 bar / 200 psi 00014.0
35 bar / 500 psi 00035.0
70 bar / 1 000 psi 00070.0
250 bar / 3 625 psi 00250.0
Floating clamp nut Type
6423B00 A
6423B11 B
Cable Type
1983AD (with BNC pos. connector) A
1983AC (with 10-32 pos. int. connector) B
Cable length (in m)
1 m (for 1983AC cable only) 1,0
2 m (for 1983AC and 1983A cable) 2,0
3 m (for 1983AC cable only) 3,0
5 m (for 1983AD cable only) 5,0
Customized cable length (0.1 to 30.0 m) SP
Ordering example Type
601CBA00001.5 with 6423B00 and 2 m 601CBA-W00001.5-AA2,0
1983AD cable
601CBA00007.0 with 6423B00 and 6 m 601CBA-W00007.0-AASP6,0
1983AD cable
601CBA00250.0 with 6423B11 and 7 m 601CBA-W00007.0-BBSP7,0
1983AC cable
Cable with
10-32 connector
(e.g. 1983AC,
1983AD)
Floating clamp nut
(e.g. 6423B00)
Sensor with standard
housing (e.g. 601CAA,
601CBAxxxxx.x)
Sensor seal
(e.g. 1131Bxx.xx)
Sensor with welded
cable and attached
floating clamp nut
(e.g. 601CAA-W,
601CAB-W)
Page 6/7
Piezoelectric pressure sensor – for Test & Measurement applications, Type 601C...
60
1C
_0
03
-1
99
e-
09
.2
1
© 2017 ... 2021 Kistler Group, Eulachstraße 22, 8408 Winterthur, Switzerland
Tel. +41 52 224 11 11, info@kistler.com, www.kistler.com. Kistler Group
products are protected by various intellectual property rights. For more details
visit www.kistler.com
This information corresponds to the current state of knowledge. Kistler reserves
the right to make technical changes. Liability for consequential damage resulting
from the use of Kistler products is excluded.
Note: Mounting holes, tightening torques and
more can be found in the instruction manual.
3D CAD data can be downloaded free of charge
from www.kistler.com/cad-catalog
Sensor and seal

and 1 pc. lubrication grease Type 1063 (except adapters Type 6503C0D,
6503C1D, 6503C3A).
Ordering key (sensor)
 Type 601C
Output signal
Charge (PE) A
Voltage (IEPE) B
Housing
Standard housing (PE and IEPE) A
Short housing (only PE) B
Pressure range (only IEPE)
1.5 bar / 22 psi 00001.5
3.5 bar / 50 psi 00003.5
7 bar / 100 psi 00007.0
14 bar / 200 psi 00014.0
35 bar / 500 psi 00035.0
70 bar / 1 000 psi 00070.0
250 bar / 3 625 psi 00250.0
Ordering example    Type
PE sensor with standard housing   601CAA
PE sensor with short housing   601CAB
IEPE sensor (250 bar/3 625 psi)   601CBA00250.0